2Newly discovered oil is taxed at 22.5 percent from 1984 to 1987.
NOTE: Detail may not add to total because of rounding.

Table 6.--Exempt Oil Volume by Tier and Category, for January to June 1985

[Thousands of barrels]

Exempt Oil
Total

( T)

Total ..... 

Exempt governmental interest ..... 

Exempt charitable interest ..... 

Exempt Indian oil ..... 

Exempt Alaskan oil ..... 

Exempt royalty oil ..... 

Exempt stripper oil ..... 

157,697

33,709

1,796

1,991

23,197

22,139

74,865

Tier
one

L (2)

34,191

26,156

852

828

Tier
two

(3)

84,006

1,463

543

346

228

6,128 6,787

74,865

Newly
discovered

oil

(4)

35,938

3,873

201

682

22,969

8,212

Tier three

Incremental
tertiary

oil

Heavy
oil

(5)

2,405

1,336

180

129

760

(6)

1,158

882

19

6

252

.NOTE: Detail may not add to total because of rounding.

96 Crude Oil Windfall Profit Tax, Second Quarter 1985

Table 7.--Windfall Profit Tax Before and AfterAdjustments
(Millions of dollars]

Quarter ending Tax before
adjustments

Total
adjustemnts

Tax after
adjustments

(1) (2) (3)

Total ..... $79,299 -$5,424 $73,875

March 19801..... 788 788
June .1980 ..... 2,842 ','.,-21 2,821...
September 1980 ..... 3,413 ~88 3,325.
December- 1980 ..... 3,918 -927 .2,991
March 1981 ..... e ..... 6,953 +242 7,195-
June 1981 ..... 7,253 -107 7,146
September 1981 ..... 6,344 -251 6,093-
December 1981 ..... 6,007 -497 5,510
March 1982 ..... 5,222 -~21 5,001,
June 1982 ..... 4,283 -295 3,988
September 1982 ..... 4,404 -445 .3,959
December 1982 ..... 4,440 -634 '3,806
March 1983 ..... 3,320 -193 3,127
June. 1983 ..... :..... 2,951 -203 2,748
September. 1983 ..... 2,822 -300 2,522_
.December 1983 ..... 

I
..... 2,736 -465 2,271

.March 1984 .....* ..... 2,622 -228 .2,394
June, 1984 ..... I ..... 2,468 -218 2,250*
September 1984 ..... 

..... 2,447 -200 .2,247

December 1984 ..... i..... 2,236 -256 1,980
March 1985 ..... 

.
..... i ..... 1,830 -117 1,713

June 1985 ..... 1,653 -132 1,521

-1-One-month-onl-y.

Selected Statistical Series, 1970-1986

Table Page

1 - Individual Income Tax Returns: Selected Income and Tax Items for
Selected Years, 1970-1984 ..... 98

2 - Individual Income and Tax Data by State, 1984 ..... gg

3 - Number of Individual Returns, Income, Tax and Average Tax by Size
of Adjusted Gross Income, Tax Years 1980-1984 ..... 102

4 - Nonfarm Sole Proprietorship Returns: Selected Income and Deduction
Items for Selected Years, 1970-1984 ..... 104